



CERTIFICATE:  
 Christopher Howell, a Registered Professional Engineer in the State of Alabama, hereby certifies to the best of my knowledge, that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received on January 25, 2024 at 11:00 A.M. local time for Requisition No. ENGR-012524 in Foley, Alabama.

Christopher Howell  
 The Capstone Engineering Group, LLC.

Foley, Alabama  
 Requisition No. ENGR-012524  
 East Verbena Avenue Improvements

**BID TABULATION FORM**

**Bid Opening: January 25, 2024 at 11:00 am, Local Time**

<b>S.C. Stagner Contracting, Inc.</b> License No. 38661	<b>James Brothers Excavation, Inc.</b> License No. 13013
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>GENERAL</b>							
1	MOBILIZATION (5% OF CONSTRUCTION COST)	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CU YD	25	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
3	CONCRETE BUMPER STOP	EACH	13	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00
4	CURB REMOVAL	LN FT	28	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
5	SOLID BLUE, CLASS 1, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LN FT	173	\$3.00	\$519.00	\$7.50	\$1,297.50
6	SOLID BLUE HANDICAP MARKINGS, CLASS 1, TYPE A	SQ FT	40	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
7	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LN FT	280	\$2.75	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
8	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LN FT	350	\$2.75	\$962.50	\$11.00	\$3,850.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 1, TYPE A (STOP BAR)	SQ FT	25	\$3.50	\$87.50	\$15.00	\$375.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 1, TYPE A (WHITE CHEVRON)	SQ FT	65	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$15.00	\$975.00
11	CRUSHED AGGREGATE, SECTION 825	CU YD	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$366.25	\$3,662.50
12	VERTICAL HEADWALL	EACH	5	\$785.00	\$3,925.00	\$9,375.00	\$46,875.00
13	TELEPHONE PED RELOCATE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00
15	PERMANENT SIGNS (ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS)	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,187.50	\$2,375.00
16	SILT FENCE	LN FT	100	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
17	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LN FT	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
18	RIP RAP	SQ YD	25	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
19	WATTLE	LN FT	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
20	LANDSCAPING	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$5,375.00	\$5,375.00
21	CONCRETE FLUME	SQ YD	10	\$78.30	\$783.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK)	SQ YD	88	\$88.00	\$7,744.00	\$105.00	\$9,240.00
23	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 825B, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQ YD	389	\$30.00	\$11,670.00	\$47.50	\$18,477.50
24	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	439	\$22.00	\$9,658.00	\$14.00	\$6,146.00
25	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D (275 LBS/SQ YD)	TON	54	\$254.00	\$13,716.00	\$283.00	\$15,282.00
26	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX ESAL RANGE C/D (165 LBS/SQ YD)	TON	33	\$285.00	\$9,405.00	\$283.00	\$9,339.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$84,882.50</b>		<b>\$168,249.50</b>
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE BID ONE</b>							
ADD-1	BRICK PAVERS	SQ YD	195	\$34.20	\$6,669.00	\$110.00	\$21,450.00
ADD-2	BEDDING SAND	CU YD	6	\$58.00	\$348.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
ADD-3	COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE	CU YD	33	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00
ADD-4	GEOTEXTILE	SQ YD	195	\$6.00	\$1,170.00	\$20.00	\$3,900.00
<b>BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE ONE BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$99,639.50</b>		<b>\$197,109.50</b>
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE BID TWO</b>							
ADD-5	DECORATIVE LIGHTING	LUMP SUM	1	\$44,876.00	\$44,876.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
<b>BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE TWO BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$129,728.50</b>		<b>\$318,249.50</b>
<b>BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVES ONE AND TWO BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$144,515.50</b>		<b>\$347,109.50</b>